Qwest CorporationLaw Department
(612) 672-8905-Phone
(612) 672-8911-Fax

200 South 5th Street, Room 2200 Minneapolis, MN 55402

Jason D. Topp Corporate Counsel



May 11, 2011

Patricia Van Gerpen, Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 East Capitol Avenue Pierre, SD 57501

Re: Wireline Adoption Interconnection Agreement between Broadvox-CLEC,

LLC and Qwest Corporation for the State of South Dakota

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen:

Enclosed for filing for approval by the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission pursuant to 47 U.S.C. § 252 is the Wireline Adoption Interconnection Agreement between Qwest Corporation and Broadvox-CLEC, LLC for the State of South Dakota.

Contact information for Broadvox-CLEC, LLC is as follows:

Alexander E. Gertsburg, Esq. Broadvox, Inc. 1228 Euclid Avenue, Suite 390 Cleveland, OH 44115 (404) 442-0184 agertsburg@broadvox.com

Please contact me if you have any questions or concerns. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

ason D. Topp

Enclosures

cc: Alexander E. Gertsburg, Esq. (via e-mail)